CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES

Oklahoma County

Annex 5th Floor Asbestos Abatement

ARPA Project #10033

This change order ("Change Order") is made this _____ day of ______, 2024 by and between Marshall Environmental Management, INC. and the Board of County Commissioners of Oklahoma County, with offices at 320 Robert S. Kerr, Suite 201, Oklahoma City, OK 73102.

WHEREAS, Marshall Environmental Management, INC. and Oklahoma County are parties to an agreement approved by the Board of County Commissioners on October 26, 2023 ("Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Marshall Environmental Management, INC. submits change order No. 01 to perform additional work to fireproof by the elevators, additional asbestos abatement per DOL and the air monitoring of the additional asbestos abatement. More specifically described in Attachment "A".

The County agrees to pay an additional Twenty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Sixty cents (\$23,800.60) for the additional work.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with the above amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the dates set forth below:

Entered into this day of 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OKLAHOMA COUNTY

Chairman

ATTEST:

Vice-Chairman

Member

Approved:

Stacey Trumbo, P.E., County Engineer

ATTACHMENT "A"



MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC 1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE. OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117 OFFICE 405.616.0401 | FAX 405.681.6753 www.marshallenvironmental.com | mem@marshallenvironmental.com

PROPOSAL FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

INVOICE TO	PROJECT LOCATION	PROJECT DETAILS
Oklahoma County Courthouse 320 Robert S. Kerr Oklahoma City, OK 73102	Oklahoma County Courthouse Below 1st Fl. 320 Robert S. Kerr Oklahoma City, OK 73102	Asbestos Abatement Services
		TERMS DATE OF PROPOSAL

		Net 30	6/3/2024
SERVICE	DESCRIPTION	L	RATE
Subcontracted Services	Fireproof by elevators		11,865.60
AB Abatement Services OSHA-OAC	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT: per Dol Abatement & Disposal of approximately 10 asbestos contain asbestos containing duct tape	ning hardpacks and 101 flex duct locatio	9,435.00
	Performed in accordance with the Occupational Safety & He 29 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 1926.1101 & the Okla Title 40 [sects. 450-456] Abatement of friable asbestos mate	homa Asbestos Control Act:	
	Estimated 2 business-days to complete work Mon Fri. 7:00 AM - 5:00 PM Client to provide utilities (water & electric)		
AB Abatement 3P Air Monitoring	ASBESTOS ABATEMENT THIRD-PARTY AIR MONITORING:		2,500.00
	Third-Party Air Monitoring performed by an Asbestos Hazar licensed by the Oklahoma Department of Labor (ODOL), w/ National Institute for Occupational Safety & Health (NIO	그녀가 걸음을 다 다 가 집 것 같아. 것 그 모두 봐 나라 것	sector,
THANK YOU FOR ALLOWING MARSH	HALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, INC.		\$23,800.60



Bill To OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS	Requisition 12501045-00 FY 2025
320 ROBERT S KERR	Acct No:
ROOM 101	1415-00-373-309-000-000-54455 -AR033
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK	Review:
73102	Buyer: 6065bbkeltho
	Status: Released Page 1

Vendor MARSHALL ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT INC 1301 N MARTIN LUTHER KING AVE Ship To OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 320 ROBERT S KERR ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73117

Tel#405-616-0401

=

Deliver To OKLAHOMA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 320 ROBERT S KERR ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Date v Ordered N	/endor Number	Date Required	Ship Via	 Terms	Dep	artment		
07/08/24 0	04424				Cou	nty Proje	ects	
LN Description	n / Acco	ount	10 VTD	· Q	ty	Unit Pr	ice	Net Price
001 AR033 5th	Floor S	Social Dis	tancing	1. EA		23800.600	000	23800.60
1 1415-00-37 E AR033			455 -ARO33 ATEMENT -				2	23800.60
Ship To OKLAHOMA CO 320 ROBERT ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CI	S KERR		RS					
OREAHOMA CI	LIII, OK	75102						
Deliver To OKLAHOMA CO 320 ROBERT ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CI	OUNTY CO S KERR	OMMISSIONE	RS					
Deliver To OKLAHOMA CO 320 ROBERT ROOM 101	DUNTY CO S KERR CTY, OK	OMMISSIONE 73102	RS Requisitio	on Total				23800.60
Deliver To OKLAHOMA CO 320 ROBERT ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CI	DUNTY CO S KERR CTY, OK hk ject Leo	DMMISSIONE 73102 dger Summa	Requisitio			Amount 1 800.60	Remain	23800.60 ing Budget 5054521.90
Deliver To OKLAHOMA CO 320 ROBERT ROOM 101 OKLAHOMA CI Requisition Lin ***** Proj Account	DUNTY CC S KERR CTY, OK hk ject Lec -ARPA eral Lec	DMMISSIONE 73102 dger Summa A -AB dger Summa	Requisitio ry Section ATEMENT - ry Section	، ***** ۲ *****	23	800.60		ing Budget